AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT \
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND '
GRANITE ROCK COMPANY DBA FMG

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 4 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Granite
Rock Company dba FMG (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?) is hereby entered into between the
County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties”) and effective as of the last date
opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR’s predecessor in interest, Fonseca/McElroy Grinding Company,
Inc. entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on May 11, 2012 (hereinafter,
“Agreement”) to provide on-call rental of a fully operated, fueled and maintained asphalt
grinding machine; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on September 26, 2012 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 1”, including Exhibit A-1 — Scope of Services/Payment Provisions) to include
on-call rental of a fully operated, fueled and maintained paver machine; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was further amended by the Parties on July 9, 2013 to extend the term
to June 30, 2014 and to update the Price Lists (hereinafter, “Amendment No. 2”, including
Exhibit A-2 — 2013 Price Lists), and on June 30, 2014 to extend the term to June 30, 2015 and to
increase the amount (hereinafter, “Amendment No. 3”); and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement of Merger with Granite Rock
Acquisition Corp., a California Corporation, in its capacity as the “Merging Corporation”, on
April 30, 2014 (the “Merger Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Merger Agreement, CONTRACTOR, in its capacity as the
“Surviving Corporation” changed its legal entity name and is presently conducting business in
the name of “Granite Rock Company dba FMG” (CONTRACTOR); and

WHEREAS, County has a continued need for on-call rental of fully operated, fueled and
maintained asphalt grinding and paver machines at various locations in the County as directed by
the County of Monterey, Resource Management Agency — Public Works; and

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR s Price Lists require an update effective July 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to June 30,
2016 and to update the Price Lists to continue to provide services identified in the Agreement
and as amended by this Amendment No. 4.

Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement
Granite Rock Company dba FMG

On-Call Rental of Fully Operated, Fueled and Maintained
Asphalt Grinding and Paver Machines

RMA —~ Public Works

Term: May 1, 2012 — June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $450,000

Page 1 of 3




NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

L.

In all places within the Agreement, and any amendment thereto, any reference to
Fonseca/McElroy Grinding Company, Inc. is hereby replaced with Granite Rock
Company dba FMG.

In all places within the Agreement, and any amendment thereto, any reference to Exhibit
A-2 — 2013 Price Lists is hereby replaced with Exhibit A-3 — 2015 Price Lists which the
Parties understand and agree shall be effective as of July 1, 2015.

Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from May 1, 2012 to June 30, 2016, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

Amend Paragraph 4, “Additional Provisions/Exhibits”, to delete “Exhibit A-2, 2013 Price
Lists” and add “Exhibit A-3, 2015 Price Lists” which shall be effective as of July 1,
2015.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 4 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No. 4 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 4.

Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement

Granite Rock Company dba FMG

On-Call Rental of Fully Operated, Fueled and Maintained

- Asphalt Grinding and Paver Machines
RMA — Public Works

Term: May 1, 2012 — June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $450,000

Page 2 of 3




IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No, 4 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below,

COUNTY OF MON ERE&(/ CONTRACTOR*

By:

'W.‘T. rpxer Granite Rock Company dbha FMG

Peputv-Purcha
Contracis/§ Conmc or's 5s Name

Date: C,;/@} 3//5 By:

‘(’SIg,mlum ON{Mir President or Vige President)

Tts: V(N j{fﬁ’j@“f V ?

(Print Name and Title}

Date: O(, 19,15

By: gﬁm

(Signature of Secretary, Asst-Sacretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst, Treasurer)

Its: S‘M?\A.uu gv\ u.(;/ Craad CEO

(Print Name and Title)

Date: (o5 A \ST

uditot/Controller
P
e b[22 /)5

Approved as fo Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: I CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limiled lighility and non-profit corporations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be sct forth above together with the signatures of two specified efficers. If CONTRACTOR is a
partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
esecute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership, IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in-an individual capacity, the individual
shall set forth the name of the business, ifany, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement
Granite Rock Company dba FMG

On-Call Rental of Fully Operated, Fueled and Maintained
Asphalt Grinding and Paver Machines

RMA — Public Works

Term: May 1, 2012 ~ June 30, 2016

Not to Excesd: $450,000

Page 3 of 3




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 4 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR?*
By: Granite Rock Company dba FMG
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Contracjor’s Busincss Name

=

“Signaturce of\Ghair, President or Vice President)

Its: ‘K@Wj&‘?ﬁ{ﬁﬁi \} »?.

(Print Name and Title)
Date: O, . 19. (S

Date: By:

By:

e

Approved as to Form and Legality (Signature of Secretary, Asst-Secretary, CFO,
\ Treasurcr or Asst. Treasurer)

Office of the County Counsel

By: Its: i\%( *«Q\\n PR ~§::w\ wQJ s e._a».g (j“?‘@
Depuly County Counsel (Print Name and Title)

Date: Date: [N

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions

By:

Auditor/Controller

Date:

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: I' CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be set forlh above together with the signatures of’ two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a
partnership, the name of the parinership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership, [IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual
shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement
Granite Rock Company dba FMG

On-Call Rental of Fully Operated, Fueled and Maintained
Asphalt Grinding and Paver Machines

RMA — Public Works

Term: May |, 2012 — June 30,2016

Not to Exceed: $450,000

Page 3 of 3




EXHIBIT A-3 - 2015 I;RICE LISTS

48» Mill
® Front Loading
@ Track Drive
e 11 % Max Cutting Depth

6°8” Mill
® Front Loading
@ Track Dtive
® 11 % Max Cutting Depth

70 Ml -
e Front Loading
<@ Track Drive
e 11 % Max Cutting Depth

Note: Transport fees are jncluded in the daily rental rate of each

120 Granite Rock Way, San Jose;-CA 95(36

A Graniterocgk Division

(Includes Tn and Out Transportation Service). For night work, add §
rate. Replacement teeth are billed at $5.00 per tool. S

2015 Cold Planer Price List

$3,000.00 Per 8 hout day: Machine and Operator
$600.00 Per 8 hour day: Groundman

$400.00 Overtime Per hour
$3,400.00 Saturday (8hr)
$3,600.00 Sunday (8hr)

$4,000.00 Per 8 hour day: Machine/Operatot/Groundman
$500.00 Overtime Per hour

$4,400.00 Saturday (8hr)
$4,600.00 Sunday (8ht)

$4,500.00 Per 8 hour day: Machine/Operator/Groundman
$500,00 Overtime Per hour

$4,900,00 Saturday (8hr)
$5,100,00 Sunday (8hr)

Milling Machine.
250 to the published

Linensu 296046
IR #1000DL2003 -

Granite Rock Company dba FMG -
On-Call Rentat of Fully Operated, Fueled and Maintamed "~

Asphalt Grinding and Paver Machines
RMA — Public Works

' Pape 1 of 2




EXHIBIT A-3 ~2015 PRICE LISTS

A Granitarock Divislon

2015 Paver Price List
4’ Tracked Trench Paver (4’ to 6°-7%)
» Machine and One Operator $2,500,00 Per 8 hour min day (Monday ~ Friday)
s Standby Rental $1,200.00 Pet day (Monday ~ Friday)
e Screed Operator/Laborer $600,00 Per 8 hour min day
o (O.T. if necessary) $300.00 Overtime Per hour after 8 hrs,

*Call For Availability

8° Tracked LeeBoy Low Deck 8500 (8 to 13%)

o Machine and One Operator $2,500.00 Per 8 hour min day (Monday — Friday)
s  Standby Rental $1,200,00 Per day (Monday Friday)
o Soteed Operator/Laborer $600,00 Per 8 hour min day
¢ (OT. if necessary) $300.00 Overtime Per hour after 8 s,
*Call For Availability

Note: Transport fees are included in the daily rental rate of each pavmg machme._ ‘
(Includes In and Out transportation service). '

License #796046
OR- 21000012003

Gr anlte Rock Company dba FMG

On-Call Rental of Fully Opersted, Pueled and Mauintained
Asphalt Grinding and Paver Machines

RMA - Pubhc Works

“I ?.O Grar.ﬁte R_oci_%' Way, San JoseyCA 95136 Pago 2 of2




) ®
ACORD
\.—/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

303844

DATE {MMIDD/YYYY}
6/2/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER RAME:
Construction & Real Estate Practict : T

struction al Estate . ractice . mgNNEO Extl: rAA/é, Noy; 866-358-1487
Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc - CA Lic#: 0D08408 EMAL s, CertRequests@wellsfargo.com
959 Skyway Rd., 2nd Fi INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
San Carlos, CA 94070 - INSURER A; Zurich American Insurance Co 16535
INSURED INSURErB: Westchester Fire Insurance Company 10030
Granite Rock Company dba FMG INsURER ¢ : American Zurich Insurance Company 40142
PO Box 50001 INSURERD :

INSURERE :

Watsonville, CA 95077 INSURERF :

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 91981271

REVISION NUMBER: See belaw

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDLISUBR] POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WvD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DDIYYYY) | (MMIDD/YYYY) LIMITS
A X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X GLO347266813 09/30/2014 | 09/30/2015 Sﬁf;\gg?gﬁ;%iﬁ%% 3 1,000,000
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | § 300,000
X | XCU Hazards MED EXP (Any one person) $ 10,000
X | Contractual Liability PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000,000
"| GEN'. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
POLICY BS D Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: $
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X BAP347266913 09/30/2014 | 09/30/2015 | GoMBER T NOLE LIMIT 15 1,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Par person) | $
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED
e [ oo o
X | HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident] $
$
B UMBRELLALIAB | X | occuRr (622009163010 09/30/2014 | 09/30/2015| EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
EXGESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
DED | | RETENTION § 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 09/30/2 X | PER OTH-
C | AND EMPLOVERS' LIABILITY vIN WC347266713 9/30/2014 | 09/30/2015 She | [
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE EL. EACH ACCIDENT s 1,000,000
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA 000,000
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § 000,
If yes, describe under 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space Is required)

UGL1175ECW0412,CA20480299 County of Monterey, its agents, officers and empioyées is named as additional insured as respects general liability and
automobile liability per endorsements attached.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Monterey

Contracts/Purchasing Department
168 West Alisal Street, 3rd Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILl. BE DELIVERED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Qo

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.




Z

Additional Insured — Automatic — Owners, Lessees Or ZURICH’
Contractors

Policy No. Eff. Date of Pol. Exp. Date of Pol. Eff. Date of End, Producer No. Add'l. Prem Return Prem.
GLO347266813 09/30/2014 09/30/2015

X

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

Named insured: Granite Rock Company dba FMG
Address (inciuding ZIP Code); PO Box 50001

Watsonvilie, CA 95077

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the:
Commercial General Liability Coverage Part

A. Section Il - Who Is An Insured is amended fo include as an insured any person or organization who you are required
to add as an additional insured on this policy under a written contract or written agreement.

However, if you have entered into a construction contract or construction agreement with an additional insured person
or organization, the insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitied by law.

B. The insurance provided io the additional insured person or organization applies only to "bodily injury”, “property
damage"” or "personal and advertising injury” covered under Section | — Coverage A — Bodily Injury And Property
Damage Liability and Section | — Coverage B — Personal And Advertising Injury Liability, but only with respect to
liability for "bodily injury”, "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or
2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf,

and resuiting directly from your ongoing operations or "your work" as included in the "products-completed operations
hazard", which is the subject of the written contract or written agreement.

C. However, regardless of the provisions of Paragraphs A. and B. above:
1. We will not extend any insurance coverage to any additional insured person or organization:
a. Thatis not provided to you In this policy; or

b. Thatis any broader coverage than you are required to provide to the additional insured person or organization
in the written contract or written agreement; and

2. We will not provide Limits of Insurance to any additional insured person or organization that exceed the lower of:
a. The Limits of Insurance provided to you In this policy; or
b. The Limits of Insurance you are required to provide in the written contract or written agreement.

D. The insurance provided to the additional insured person or organization does not apply to:

"Bodily injury”, "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" arising out of the rendering or failure to render

any professional architectural, engineering or surveying services including:

1. The preparing, approving or failing to prepare or approve maps, shop drawings, opinions, reports, surveys, field
orders, change orders or drawings and specifications; and

2. Supervisory, inspection, architectural or engineering activities.

U-GL-1175-E CW (04/12)
Page 1 of 2
Includes copyrighted material of insurance Sarvices Office, Inc., with its permission,




E. The following is added to Paragraph 2. Duties In The Event Of Occurrence, Offense, Claim Or Suit of Section IV -
Commercial General Liability Conditions:

The additional insured must.see to it that:
1. We are notified as soon as practicable of an "occurrence” or offense that may result in a claim;

2. We receive written notice of a claim or "suit" as soon as practicable; and

3. A request for defense and indemnity of the claim or "suit” will promplly be brought against any policy issued by
another insurer under which the additional insured may be an insured in any capacity. This provision does not
apply to insurance on which the additional insured is a Named Insured, if the written contract or written agresment

requires that this coverage be primary and non-contributory. )

F. For the coverage provided by this endorsement:
1. The following paragraph is added to Paragraph 4.a. of the Other insurance Condition of Section IV - Commercial
General Liability Conditions: '
This insurance Is primary insurance as respects our coverage to the additional insured person or organization,
where the written contract or written agreement requires that this insuiance be primary and non-contributory with

respect to any other policy upon which the additional insured is a Named Insured. In that event, we will not seek
contribution from any other such insurance policy available to the additional insured on which the additional

insured person or organization is a Named Insured.
2. The following paragraph is added to Paragraph 4.b. of the Other Insurance Condition of Section IV — Commercial
Generai Liability Conditions:

This insurance is excess over:

Any of the other insurance, whether primary, excess, contingent or on any other basis, available to an additional

insured, in which the additional insured on our policy is also covered as an additional insured on another policy

providing coverage for the same "occurrence", offense, claim or "suit". This provision does not apply to any policy

in which the additional insured is a Named Insured on such other policy and where our policy is required by

written contract or written agreement to provide coverage to the additional insured on a primary and non-
contributory basis,

G. This endorsement does not apply to an additional insured which has been added to this policy by an endorsement

showing the additional insured in a Schedule of additional insureds, and which endorsement applies specifically to

that identified additional insured.

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.

U-GL-1175-E CW (04/12)
Page 2 of 2

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., wih Its permission.




POLICY NUMBER; BAP347266913 COMMERCIAL AUTO
CA20 48 02 99

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
DESIGNATED INSURED

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO GOVERAGE FORM
GARAGE COVERAGE FORM

MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by

this endorsement.
This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are “insureds” under the Who Is An Insured Provision of
the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy uniess another date is indicated
below.

Endorsement Effective: 09/30/2014 Countersigned By:
. ) 9(’““&«.,/\.
Named Insured: o e Rock Company dba FMG .
{Authorized Representative)
SCHEDULE

Name of Person(s) or Organization(s):

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION TO WHOM OR WHICH YOU ARE REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INSURED STATUS OR ADDITIONAL INSURED STATUS ON A
PRIMARY, NON-CONTRIBUTORY BASIS, IN A WRITTEN CONTRACT OR WRITTEN
AGREEMENT EXECUTED PRIOR TO LOSS, EXCEPT WHERE SUCH CONTRACT OR

AGREEMENT IS PROHIBITED BY LAW.

(If no entry appears above, information required to compiete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as
applicable to the endorsement.)

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an ‘insured" for Liability Coverage, but only to the extent that
person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured Provision contained in Section H of the

Coverage Form.

CA 20480299 : Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1998 Page 1 of 1 O




9L/10/v0 :3LVQA LNIdHd

: LOBES VO ‘Seulles 'soeld BUIILOS 8871 - m\ c - %
boH0 L H3SNNN 30V NOISIAIQ ONISYHONNJ/S LOVALNOD £- m/\«

1N=9Y ONISYHOUNd d3711Nd4a
AFHILNOW 40 ALINNOD AG Q3ZIHOHLNY

Aiving

FNOH43T3L ¥250009-76 HIFWNN NOILJWNIX3 XYL 3S10X3 Tvd3a3d
NOILYWHOANI d3ANE ALNNOD ‘NOLLYWHOANI NOILdWEX3 XV.L

U SUOHIPUOD . SULIBYj0BD/SN D" Aa1aluow 0o mmm)/diy 18 al1sgam Aunog auy} Uo punoy aq Ued SUOHIPUCD pue SWis] pjes "pajou
BSIMIBLI0 SSBjUN AIUNOY 8L YiM apew sjuaweaLnooid ojuooele J8y10 pue ‘sisplo aseyoind ‘'s1oenuoo (e o} Adde yoiym SuohIpuod pue stiie] [eieush Aunor) Asssjuoy syl malaal 0} palinbal ale SIOpusA (v

00°086'991 TYLOL ¥IaNO ATNO ISN ININLEYLIA ALNNOD ATHILNOW HO4 FHY SMOY AIAVHS IHL [

\*@%:&DWQ WA
"oy ol

F:
L

00°086991 —_ - - — - — —~ 1289 -~ ZIOVYWNH -~ €8 ~— 0008 — 200
palinboy JoN SASW

ases/usy (paiysseld asiylo 1oN) dinb3 AMH 8 PY 1083d 3ANIT NNOD

00°086'991 00" 00’ 995/6 00 L

'910Z '0€ ANNP OL §10Z ‘L0 AN INOXL AITVYA S1Od SIHL 40

NE3L 3HL "9L0Z ‘0€ INNT OL 2L0Z ‘L0 AVIN WOMH Sl ¥Sd SIHL 40 WNHE1 FHL "NYIHNE SHHOM O118Nd - ADIANDY LNINIDVYNYIN
FOHNOSTH AFHILINOW 40 ALNNOD FHL A8 3103dI0 SY ALNNOD FHL NI SNOLLYDOT SNOIMVA LV SINIHOVIN H3AVd

ANY ONIANIND ‘LTYHASY GINIVINIVIN ONY a31304 ‘d3LVvHIdO ATINS 40 TVLNTH TIVO-NO HLIM a3LvIOBSSY SI0IANTS
JAIAOHd OL ANNILNOD 01 S1S117 301Hd IHL SFLVAdN ANV ‘'000°055$ A330X3 OL LON LINNOWY T¥LOL ¥ HOd 00°000°00L$

A8 INNOWY VSd FHL SASYIYONI ‘9102 '0€ ANNF OL §102 ‘0£ NN WOMH VSd IHL 40 WYIL IHL SANILXI ATHILNOW

40 ALNNOD IHL ANV ("ONI 'ANYAINOD ONIANIED AOYTION/ YOISNOL ATSNOIATH) DN VEA ANVAINOD MO0 FLINVED HLIM
(58€+ 000€ VAW) (¥Sd) LNIWITHOV SADIAHIS TYNOISSIA0Hd OL § "ON LNIWNANINY ANV ¥ "ON LNIWANINY :0S3d HOMNd

NOILJIMOS3A N3 LI
JOMd QIANIDE "5y 's3vs | 30IMd LINA | 3009 ALIGOWNOD [ 1NN ALLNYNO [ WAL
g'od ‘3LVA A¥IAN3A 220200000AD ~d38NNN JYOAN3A
m m 9c156 VO ASOrNVS vy
LOBE6 VO SYNITVYS G0BE6 VO SYNITVYS m
{0014 ANZ M n_w AVM MO0 ALINVED 021 N
133418 VSTV M 89L 48,9078 TFUNYT LSV 668 |y NS \m/
IONVNId vy 8 g 13anvinmorand S ANVJINOD O0d TLINVYD
‘BONIANOdSIHAUOI ANY SIJIOANI ‘SININNO0A LHOJSNYNL
‘SdIS ONIMOV ‘STIGVIONIdIHS TV NO ¥v3ddV
1SNIN INININYdIA 0L dIHS ONY ¥IFNNN JAQ08Y IHL m m Dmo m w<_l— Um : m

INVLHOdINI

MeN  8Zy0L00000 0008 OQ >mmm|_..zo_>_ mo >n—-z:oo

9102-¥0-€0 3LVA ¥3AHO0




